RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, EXTENDING THE
“MASTER AGREEMENT TO FURNISH GENERAL
TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERING SERVICES TO THE
CITY OF KEY WEST” FOR CHEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.
THROUGH JUNE 13, 2011; CONTINUING TASK ORDER
107.001 AT NO ADDITIONAL COST; PROVIDING FOR
AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution 06-186, the City Commission approved a
“Master Agreement to Furnish General Transportation Engineering
Services to the City of Key West” for Chen & Associates, Inc., for
a period of three years; and

WHEREAS, section 6.1 of the Master Agreement contained an
option to extend the contract for a period of two years by
Resolution, with automatic renewals subsequent to the initial
renewal; and

WHEREAS, city staff recommends approval of the Master
Agreement extension, to ensure that Chen & Associates, Inc. is
authorized to complete Task Order 107.001, approved in Resolution
06-270, for Engineering and Architectural Services for the transit

facility at 5701 College Road.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the “Master Agreement to Furnish General
Transportation Engineering Services to the City of Key West” for

Chen & Associates, Inc. is hereby extended for a period of two

Page 1 of 2



years, commencing retroactive to June 14, 2009 and continuing
through June 13, 2011.

Section 2: That Task Order 107.001 in the amount of
$968,432.00 is hereby continued at no additional cost.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the
signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this day of , 2010.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the

Commission on , 2010.

Filed with the Clerk , 2010.

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2



